

Tularosa Arts and History Council PO Box 334, Tularosa, NM 88352

Preserving Tradition, Culture, and History Through Music and Art ~ www.trytularosa.org

Duck Races 2024

The Tularosa Arts and History Council, (TAHC) is once again hosting our Rubber Duck Races on Saturday June 8, 2024 in Tularosa's historic district at the corner of Encino and 2nd Streets, from 11:00 am to 4:00 pm. The event will have music, food, games for the kids, giveaways, demonstrations, educational information on water preservation, art vendors and will also include a rubber duck race down one of the original sections of Tularosa's historical acequia!

Whether you have sponsored our events in the past or you are a new donor, we are grateful to have your support. Your donations will help cover the insurance costs for the event, publicity around Otero County, contest prizes, set-up/clean-up materials, entertainment and other related costs. Any remaining proceeds from the event will benefit the mission of the Tularosa Arts and History Council and help to further educate the local community on the history and preservation of our treasured acequia system throughout the village of Tularosa and surrounding agricultural farmers who are actively working their lands.

We can't hold this community event and others like it without the help of sponsors like you!

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (505) 350-4531. Thank you in advance for your support.

Respectfully, Michael Gruger Tularosa Arts and History Council (505) 350-4531

Tularosa Arts and History Council Mission: To increase awareness of the talented artists, rich history and unique culture in and around the Village of Tularosa.

Membership: Participation is open to anyone in the community, of all ages. Meetings are the first Wednesday of every quarter or more frequently as needed. Written records of meetings and activities are kept.

Facebook: <u>Tularosa Arts and History Council</u> Website: <u>www.trytularosa.org</u>

SPONSOR THE 2024 TULAROSA DUCK RACE

Saturday June 8, 2024 11am - 4pm

The Tularosa Arts and History Council is organizing a community event that will take place on Saturday, June 8, 2024 in Tularosa's historic district at 2nd street and Encino. There will be a variety of free games for kids, a farm implement and machinery display area, music, food vendors, arts and craft vendors, non-profit groups and of course a rubber duck race for all ages. This is the second year we are holding the event and we appreciate all levels of support.

Your donations will help cover the large insurance costs for the event, publicity around Otero County, contest prizes, set-up/clean-up materials, and other related costs. Any remaining proceeds from the event will benefit Tularosa Arts and History Councils other community based events and mission.

Name/Business/Organization				Date		
Contact Person				Phone		
Address			Cit	у	State	Zip
Е	mail address					
Sponsor Level / In-Kind Donation item				\$ Donation/value		
	<u>Platinum Plus</u>	Over \$250	Logo/company name displayed on event publicity flyers, largest size logo/company name listed on webpage & Facebook, name listed at front section of sponsor list in press release, logo/name featured at event. Recognition plaque,			

Platinum Plus	Over \$250	Logo/company name displayed on event publicity flyers, largest size logo/company name listed on webpage & Facebook, name listed at front section of sponsor list in press release, logo/name featured at event. Recognition plaque, commemorative merchandise and tax-deductible donation receipt.
<u>Platinum</u> <u>Sponsor</u>	\$250	Logo/company name displayed on event publicity flyers, largest size logo/company name listed on webpage & Facebook, name listed at front section of sponsor list in press release, logo/name featured at event. Recognition certificate and tax-deductible donation receipt.
Gold Sponsor	\$100	Logo/company name displayed on event publicity flyers, medium logo/company name on event webpage & Facebook, name listed in our written press release, logo/name featured at event. Recognition certificate and tax-deductible donation receipt.
Silver Sponsor	\$50	Logo/company name displayed on event publicity flyers, small logo/ company name shown on event webpage & Facebook, name listed in our press release, logo/name displayed at event. Recognition certificate and tax-deductible donation receipt.
Bronze Sponsor	\$25	Company name listed on event publicity flyers, company name listed on website & Facebook. Recognition certificate and tax-deductible donation receipt.
<u>In-Kind</u> <u>Donations</u>		These donations will be listed on our event webpage and Facebook page and will be announced at the event. These items may include gift cards for game prizes, products, goods, or services. In kind donations accepted throughout the event.

<u>Donation Submission by Mail:</u> Please fill out all checks to **Tularosa Arts and History Council** and write "**2024 Duck Races**" in the memo line. Please mail all checks accompanied by the completed sponsorship information form to: Attn: TAHC, PO Box 334, Tularosa, NM 88352

Logos: For Platinum Plus, Platinum, Gold and Silver Sponsors, email logos to tularosaartsandhistory@gmail.com *Important Note:* We must receive donations and your information (including logos, if applicable) online or in our mailbox by June 1 in order for your business/organization to be featured on the final round of sponsorship publicity flyers. Your payment is confirmation that you commit to sponsor the event.

Thank you for your support! For more information or to assist our efforts:

Email Us: tularosaartsandhistory@gmail.com Call: Michael Gruger – event coordinator 505.350.4531 Write us: TAHC PO Box 334, Tularosa, NM 88352

Page 2 of 2